



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7700/2025 & CM APPL. 34200/2025**

SARA INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gyanendra Kumar, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Anuradha Mukherjee, Ms.
Soumya Dasgupta, Ms. Nidhi Singh
and Ms. Sugandh Virmani, Advs.

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Mr. Divyansh Soni
and Mr. Tarun Kashyap, Advs. for
PNB.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

05.08.2025

%

1. Mr. Gyanendra Kumar, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners prays that the matter may be taken up on some other day high-up on board.
2. At request, list on 25.09.2025, amongst the top 05 matters.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 5, 2025/dss