



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7700/2025 and CM APPL. 34200/2025

SARA INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED
& ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gyanendraa Kumar, Sr. Advocate
with Ms. Anuradha Mukherjee, Mr. Soumya
Dasgupta, Ms. Nidhi Singh,, Ms. Sugandh
Virmani and Mr. Hardik Choubey, Advocates

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Mr. Divyansh Soni
and Mr. Tarun Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

25.09.2025

%

It is already 4.50 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 17.10.2025 in the top 5 matters.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/jg