



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7700/2025**
SARA INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gyanendra Kumar, Senior Advocate, Ms. Anuradha Mukherjee, Mr. Soumya Dasgupta, Ms. Sugandh Virmani, Ms. Nidhi Singh and Mr. Hardik Choubey, Advocates.

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Mr. Kunal Arora and Mr. Tarun Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

19.11.2025

CM APPL. 65827/2025 (u/S 151 CPC by Respondent for placing on record additional documents) and CM APPL. 66199/2025 (u/S 151 CPC by Petitioners for placing on record additional documents)

1. Issue notice.
2. Counsels, as above, accept notice for respective applications.
3. For the reasons stated in the applications, the same are allowed. Additional documents are taken on record, subject to their relevancy being examined at the time of final hearing.
4. Applications stand disposed of.

W.P.(C) 7700/2025 & CM APPLs. 34200/2025, 67312/2025

5. With the consent of the parties, list for final hearing on 25.11.2025 at 02:30 P.M.
6. Written submissions along with judgments, if any, be filed by the parties before the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2025/S.Sharma