



\$~183

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7700/2025 & CM APPLs. 34200/2025, 67312/2025,
73998/2025

SARA INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Gyanendra Kumar, Senior Advocate with Ms. Anuradha Mukherjee, Mr. Soumya Dasgupta, Ms. Sugandh Virmani, Ms. Nidhi Singh and Mr. Hardik Choubey, Advocates.

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Dinesh Agnani, Senior Advocate with Mr. Alok Kumar, Mr. Kunal Arora, Mr. Divyansh Soni and Mr. Tarun Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

03.12.2025

List on 16.01.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 3, 2025

S.Sharma