



\$~54

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 7700/2025

SARA INTERNATIONAL PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Akhil Sibal, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Anuradha Mukherjee, Mr Soumya Dasgupta, Ms
Nidhi Singh, Mr Aditya Patodia, Ms Sugandh
Shahi, Advs.

versus

PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Mr. Kunal Arora,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

16.01.2026

List on 28.04.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 16, 2026/AS